District of Columbia Department of Health Care Finance
Long Term Care Administration
	Home Care Agencies
(EPD Waiver & State Plan)
Personal Care Aide Services

	Capital Healthcare Association Inc.
4915 Saint Elmo Ave.
Suite 301 
Bethesda, Md. 20814
Telephone: (301) 986-9129
Fax: (301) 652-4757
 brodgers@capitalcitynurses.com
 (not accepting DC Medicaid PCA beneficiaries at this time)
	Berhan Home Health Care Agency
7826 Eastern Ave, NW
Suite LL16
Washington, DC  20012
Telephone: (202) 723-1100
Fax: (202) 723-3271
fessha@berhan-hhca.com
 


	Alliance Home Health Care & Equipment Services
7826 Eastern Avenue, NW
#400
Washington, DC  20012
Telephone: (202) 545-1630
Fax: (202) 545-1645
eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net   
	Ideal Nursing Services, Inc. 
820 Upshur Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
Telephone: (202)723-0304
Fax: (202)723-0367
idealnursing@aol.com
  


	J.D. Nursing and Management Services, Inc.
6120 Kansas Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20011
Telephone: (202) 722-7776
Fax: (202) 722-7785
jdnursingmanagement@yahoo.com
cbogunjoko97@gmail.com
  
	Premium Select Home Care, Inc.
5513 Illinois Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20011
Telephone: (202) 882-9310
Fax: (202) 882-9374
hartdavis@msn.com
Morrisgill1@verizon.net
  


	Capitol View Home Health Care 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW #180G
Washington, D.C. 20007
Telephone:  (202) 299-1109
Fax:  (202) 299-1108
vlumpkins@capitolviewhomehealth.com
GlobalBJesus@gmail.com 
 
	Professional Healthcare
1010 Wisconsin Ave NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC  20007
Telephone: (202) 955-8355 
Fax: (202)289-5461
pkelley@phri.com
 

	Human Touch Home Health Care 
1416 9th Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone:  (202) 483-9111
Fax:  483-8181
Capitalmd@yimaj.com
Kbush@humantouchhealth.com
  
	 KBC Nursing and Home Health Care
7506 Georgia Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20012
Telephone: 202-291-6973
Fax: 202-291-7018
kbcnursingagency@verizon.net



	ASAP Services
1822 Jefferson Pl NW
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone:  (202) 293-2931
Fax: (202) 293-3480
Dbaylor@asapcaregiver.com 
Dngati@asapcaregiver.com

	Premier Health Services
7600 Georgia Ave., NW
Suite 323
Washington, DC  20012
Telephone: 202-723-3060
Fax: 202-723-3065
Iarungwa@phsdc.net
sojo@phsdc.net 



	VMT Home Case Health Agency
901 First Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: 202-282-3004
Fax: 202-282-2057
thampton@vmtltc.com
aharris@vmtltc.com
	DHCF Home Health Agency
441 4th Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202)478-9300
Fax: (202) 610-3209
Lucy.Wilson-Kear@dc.gov
Chai.Williams@dc.gov

(only receives referral from providers affected by suspension of payment or pending termination)

	HMI Home Health
1707 L Street, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: 202-829-1111
Fax: 202-829-9192
bthomas@hmi-usa.com
rjoseph@hmi-usa.com
rabraham@hmi-usa.com 
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